

# **MOTIP Dust Remover (Flammable)**

Ord.-no.: 090415

## **Technical Information**



Remove dust and dirt from hard-to-reach areas with MOTIP Dust Remover. Suitable for all kinds of devices. MOTIP Dust Remover (Flammable) is composed of a pure propellant gas to remove dust and lint from non-precision equipment. It is versatile and handy and should be part of every servicing kit – perfect for situations when compressed air is not available. The attached straw makes it possible to reach the most hidden areas. MOTIP Dust Remover has a powerful, directed jet-spray. The product can't be used on energized equipment. Suitable for 360° use.

### **Quality & properties**

### Physical & chemical data

Base: Propane / butaneColourname: Transparent

Minimum Working Temperature: 10 °C
Maximum Working Temperature: 25 °C

• Vapour pressure: 5500/20 bar

Flash point: -70 °CContent: 250 ml

# How to use

• Before use, carefully read the directions on the packaging and act accordingly.

### **Environmentally sound**

European Aerosols is committed to apply formulations without restricted or critical ingredients and to achieve best possible performance. The caps and packagings are made of recyclable material.

### Disposa

Only the completely emptied cans should be put into the recycling skip or appropriate container for reclaimable refuse. Cans which are not empty should be disposed off as "special refuse".

### Marking/Labelling

All products made by European Aerosols comply with the actual labelling regulations according to Preparation Guideline 1999/45/EG. All aerosols correspond to TRGS 200 and TRG 300 as well as to aerosol guideline 75/324/EWG in the actually valid version.

For any further technical questions call our hotline +31 (0) 561 69 44 00 from Monday to Thursday from 9 h a.m. to 3 h p.m. or on Friday until 12 h p.m.

As of November 24, 2021 – This release replaces all eventually earlier issued versions.

European Aerosols GmbH, Kurt-Vogelsang-Straße 6, 74855 Haßmersheim - info-de@european-aerosols.com European Aerosols B.V., Wolfraamweg 2, NL-8471 XC Wolvega - info-nl@european-aerosols.com